\$290.00 1332643

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jerdon Products Holding Company, LLC		106/27/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jerdon Products, LLC
Street Address:	120 Lakeview Parkway
City:	Vernon Hills
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60061
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1332643	FIRST CLASS
Registration Number:	1984566	FIRST CLASS
Registration Number:	2383768	FIRST CLASS
Registration Number:	2356174	FIRST CLASS
Registration Number:	2423818	FIRST CLASS
Registration Number:	2104071	HALO LIGHT
Registration Number:	2383767	JERDON
Registration Number:	2441360	JERDON
Registration Number:	2444827	JERDON
Registration Number:	2475836	MIRROR GO LIGHTLY
Registration Number:	2945079	WESTMINSTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

TRADEMARK 900158968 REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0904 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035247-9097
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin L. Stern
Signature:	/martin I. stern/
Date:	04/06/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=C0937953#page1.tif source=C0937953#page2.tif source=C0937953#page3.tif source=C0937953#page4.tif

Form LLC-37.25

January 1999

Jesse White Secretary of State Department of Business Services Limited Liability Company Division Room 359, Howlett Building Springfield, IL 62756 http://www.sos.state.il.us

Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State." Filing Fee is \$100, but if merger of more than two entities, \$50 for each additional entity.

Illinois Limited Liability Company Act Articles of Merger

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Must be typowritten

This space for use by Secretary of State

06/26/07 Date Assigned File # 0132 - 725-9

Approved: 3100

This space for use by Secretary of State

FILED

JUN 2 6 2007

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

Name of Entity	Type of Entity (Corporation Limited Liability Company, Limited Partnership, General Partnership or other parmitted entity)	Domestic State or Country	Illinois Secretary of State File # (if any)
JERDON PRODUCTS HOLDING COMPANY, LLC	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	ILLINOIS	01327259
JERDON PRODUCTS, L.P.	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	ILLINOIS	C011682
is to merge. If a corporation	en approved and signed by each li	mited liability compa	ny and other entity the
is to merge. If a corporation articles of merger. (a) Name of the surviving	n is a party to the merger, a copy o	of the plan as approv	ed is attached to the

367377/1/2042.000

LLC-37.25

367377/1/2042.000

organization by reason of this merger:

	JERDON PRODUCTS, LLC /				
		OK			
	For the limited liability compa	inies that are parties to	the mer	ger, complete the followi	na:
	Name of LLC	Jurisdiction		Organization Date	Date of Admission to
ΙΕ	RDON PRODUCTS			•	Illinois (foreign LLC's)
	LDING COMPANY, LLC	ILLINOIS		11/10/2004	

	If the surviving entity is not a	limited liability compan	y, it agr	ees that it may be serve	d with process in this
	State and is subject to liability of a Limited Liability Compa	y in any action or proced	eding to	or the enforcement of any	y liability or obligation
	enforcement, as provided in	thy providually audient	to suit	in this State which is to	meige, and for the
	cindicement, as provided in	this Act. of the right of	membe	ers of any limited liability	company to receive
	payment for their interest aga	this Act, of the right of linst the surviving entity.	membe	ers of any limited liability	company to receive
	payment for their interest aga	inst the surviving entity			
•	payment for their interest aga The undersigned entities cau	inst the surviving entity sed these articles to be	signed	by the duly authorized p	
•	payment for their interest aga	sed these articles to be iry, that the facts stated	signed	by the duly authorized p	erson, each of whom
	The undersigned entities cau affirms, under penalty of perju	sed these articles to be iry, that the facts stated	signed herein	by the duly authorized p	
	The undersigned entities cau affirms, under penalty of perjusy: FOCUS PRODUCTS (FDU), LLC	sed these articles to be iry, that the facts stated	signed	by the duly authorized p are true. BY: January Products of the base of the ba	erson, each of whom PANY, LLC, GENERAL PARTNER LC, ITS MANAGER
	The undersigned entities cau affirms, under penalty of perjubly: FOCUS PROD/COTE/FIDUR, LLC	sed these articles to be ury, that the facts stated of the transfer	signed herein	by the duly authorized p are true. BY: Jahoon PRODUCTS (Child to ar Pocus Propuers (Figure).	PANY, LLC, GENERAL PARTNER C, ITS MANAGER
	The undersigned entities cau affirms, under penalty of perjusy: FOCUS PRODUCTE (Signature) JEFFREY A. WELLEK, Presidents	sed these articles to be iry, that the facts stated its MANAGER	signed herein	by the duly authorized pare true, BY: Jahoon PRODUCTS (Figure) (Signal JEFFREY A. WELLEK, Pro	erson, each of whom PANY,LLC, GENERAL PARTNER LC, ITS MANAGER TURE) Esident to
	The undersigned entities cau affirms, under penalty of perjustre personal p	sed these articles to be ury, that the facts stated, ITS MANAGER	signed herein	by the duly authorized pare true. BY: Jahoon Problems of the procus requires profit in the part of th	PANY, LLC, GENERAL PARTNER (C, ITS MANAGER ture) esident to ame and file)
	The undersigned entities cau affirms, under penalty of perjustrations, under penalty of	sed these articles to be ury, that the facts stated, ITS MANAGER ent to billed SANY, LLC ent to Mgr.	signed herein	by the duly authorized pare true, BY: Jahoon PRODUCTS HE DULY (Signal JEFFREY A. WELLEK, Pro (Type or print ne JERDON PRODUCTS, L.P.	erson, each of whom PANY, LLC, GENERAL PARTNER (C, ITS MANAGER TUTE) Esident to THE BATTLE TO TH
	The undersigned entities cau affirms, under penalty of perjustrement. LLC (Signature) JEFFREY A. WELLEK, President of the product of the penalty of the pen	sed these articles to be ury, that the facts stated, ITS MANAGER ent to billed SANY, LLC ent to Mgr.	signed herein	by the duly authorized pare true. BY: Jahoon PRODUCTS (Congress of Signal Action of Signal	erson, each of whom PANY, LLC, GENERAL PARTNER IC, ITS MANAGER ture) esident to eme and title) ments, Inc., on or other entity)
•	The undersigned entities cau affirms, under penalty of perjustrations, under penalty of	sed these articles to be ury, that the facts stated, ITS MANAGER ent to billed SANY, LLC ent to Mgr.	signed herein	by the duly authorized pare true, BY: Jahoon PRODUCTS HE DULY (Signal JEFFREY A. WELLEK, Pro (Type or print ne JERDON PRODUCTS, L.P.	erson, each of whom PANY, LLC, GENERAL PARTNER IC, ITS MANAGER ture) esident to eme and title) ments, Inc., on or other entity)
•	The undersigned entities cau affirms, under penalty of perjusy: Focus Proporty of perjusy: Signature) JEFFREY A. WELLEK, President of the Company of the	sed these articles to be ury, that the facts stated, ITS MANAGER ent to billed SANY, LLC ent to Mgr.	signed herein	by the duly authorized pare true, BY: Jahoon PRODUCTS HE DULY (Signal JEFFREY A. WELLEK, Pro (Type or print ne FOCUS INVESTI JERDON PRODUCTS, L.P. (Name if a corporate D (/ / L/ L/ - 4 / L)	erson, each of whom PANY, LLC, GENERAL PARTNER (C, ITS MANAGER ture) esident to eme and file) ments, Inc., on or other entity) LY-5
•	The undersigned entities cau affirms, under penalty of perjustrement. LLC (Signature) JEFFREY A. WELLEK, President of the product of the penalty of the pen	sed these articles to be ury, that the facts stated, ITS MANAGER ent to billed SANY, LLC ent to Mgr.	signed herein	by the duly authorized pare true. BY: Jahoon PRODUCTS (Congress of Signal Action of Signal	erson, each of whom PANY, LLC, GENERAL PARTNER (C, ITS MANAGER ture) esident to eme and file) ments, Inc., on or other entity) LY-5
•	The undersigned entities cau affirms, under penalty of perjusy: Focus Proporty of perjusy: Signature) JEFFREY A. WELLEK, President of the Company of the	ent to Sany, LLC entity)	signed herein	by the duly authorized pare true. BY: Jahoon PRODUCTS JUDICA CONTROLLE FROM PRODUCTS INVESTING FOR THE SET JERDON PRODUCTS, L.P. (Name if a corporation of the set	erson, each of whom PANY, LLC, GENERAL PARTNER LC, ITS MANAGER ture) esident to eme and title) ments, Inc., on or other entity) (44-5
•	The undersigned entities cau affirms, under penalty of perjus PRODUCTE FROM LLC (Signature) JEFFREY A. WELLEK, Preside (Type or print name and Focus Investment JERDON PRODUCTS HOLDING COMMITTED (Name if a corporation or other DOLDING COMMITTED (Signature)	ent to Sany, LLC entity)	signed herein	by the duly authorized pare true, BY: Jahoon PRODUCTS HE DULY (Signal JEFFREY A. WELLEK, Pro (Type or print ne FOCUS INVESTI JERDON PRODUCTS, L.P. (Name if a corporate D (/ / L/ L/ - 4 / L)	erson, each of whom PANY, LLC, GENERAL PARTNER LC, ITS MANAGER ture) esident to eme and title) ments, Inc., on or other entity) (44-5
	The undersigned entities cau affirms, under penalty of perjus PRODUCTE FROM LLC (Signature) JEFFREY A. WELLEK, Preside (Type or print name and Focus Investment JERDON PRODUCTS HOLDING COMMITTED (Name if a corporation or other DOLDING COMMITTED (Signature)	ent to file) Sany, LLC ar entity)	signed herein	by the duly authorized pare true. BY: Jahoon PRODUCTS JUDICA CONTROLLE FROM PRODUCTS INVESTING FOR THE SET JERDON PRODUCTS, L.P. (Name if a corporation of the set	erson, each of whom APANY, LLC, GENERAL PARTNER LC, ITS MANAGER ture) esident to eme and title) ments, Inc., on or other entity) L. 4-5 ure)
	The undersigned entities cau affirms, under penalty of perjustrement. LLC (Signature) JEFFREY A. WELLEK, Presider (Type or print name and Investment. JERDON PRODUCTS HOLDING COMMERCE (Signature) (Signature) (Type or print name and Investment. Signature)	ent to Sany, LLC erentity)	signed herein :	by the duly authorized pare true. BY: Jahoon PRODUCTS IN THE CONTROL OF PRODUCTS IN THE CONTROL OF PRODUCTS, L.P. (Name if a corporation of the Control of Products in the Control of	erson, each of whom APANY, LLC, GENERAL PARTNER LC, ITS MANAGER ture) esident to eme and title) ments, Inc., on or other entity) L. 4-5 ure) me and title) mor other entity)

If the survivor is a limited liability company, stated below are changes that are necessary to its articles of



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that



Authentication #: 0717901063 Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this

day of JUNE



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

0132725-9

06/26/2007

KEITH H. BERK 180 N LASALLE ST STE 3700 CHICAGO, IL 60601-0000

RE NAME CHANGE: JERDON PRODUCTS, LLC

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

ARTICLES OF MERGER FOR THE ABOVE-NAMED COMPANY HAVE BEEN PLACED ON FILE.

THE REQUIRED FEE IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED.

SINCERELY YOURS,

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

RECORDED: 04/06/2010

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DIVISION TELEPHONE (217)524-8008

nee White

JW:LLC

Springfield, Illinois 62756